TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 6
Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applica ble
Diesel
11. H. P,
t2. Cubic Capacity 5760 cc
13. Makers classification
L4. Wheel base 6600 mm
Seating capacity
16. Colour
77.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
lad-bn weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
42000 Kgs.
79. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufactu rer
a Front axle (Faw)
b 295/90 R20 (Option: 295/95 D20 & 295180
R22.5
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle (Faw-1 & Faw-2) 14000 K
Tandem Axle
c
27.
a Overall len th 11560 mm
b Rear over han 2700 mm
Overall width 2570 mm
1.
2. Type of veh icle/Cateqo rv
, Guindy, Chennai 600032
of body
6.
No. of cylinders
B.
10. Fuel used
147 KW @ 2400 + 50 rpm
GM422O/66 PL CO, Goods Chassis with Cowl
without windshield BS-VI
15. 1
As a pplicable
ULW ( unladen weiqht) 8700 Kqs.
29s190 R20 (option: 295195 D20 & 295/80
R22.s)
Rear Axle (Raw)
b. 21000 Kqs.
Lift Axle 7000 Kqs.
Dimension
c.
3
d Overall height 2359 mm
e Min. Ground Cleara nce 260 mm
22. ECU: M/s Bosch
23. Max S eed/Pre-set s eed limit 60 kmph
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAON 0275,
FO6. Dated: 14.02.2023 (with OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI
Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle
act 1988 and rules made there under.